	🛛 Assignment		Merger
	☐ Security Agreement		Change of
	☐ Other		
	Execution Date: February 26,	, 1998	
Ž	4. Application number(s) or reg	istration n	umbers(s):
7	If this document is being file	d together	with a new
7	Patent Application No.	Filing	date
9	09/019,211	Februa	ry 5, 1998

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Name: Dana L. Tangren

Registration No. 37,246

60 East South Temple 05/05/1998 SCHAPMAN 00000004 09019211

City: Salt Lake City

Country: USA

05 FC:581

Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06-11-1 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 2 1998 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 NUL Tab settings → → To the Honorable Compissioner Paterns and 1207.345 Name of conveying party(ies): Victor Borcherds and Donald Jeffries

☐ Yes 🏻 No

Additional numbers

If this document is being filed together with a new application,

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

40.00 OF

State/Prov.: Utah

ZIP: 84111

concerning document should be mailed:

☐ Change of Name

Docket No.: 13869.11

998	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
		Patent and Tradem	ark Office
	▼	▼ ▼	,
		ginal documents or copy th	ereof.
2. Name a	nd address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Name:	Cedric M. Borcher	rds	THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF
Address	11 Lyon Avenue)	
Turramu	rra		
1480 Maria Mar			
City: Ne	w South Wells	State/Prov.: Aust	ralia
Country	Australia	ZIP: 2074	
Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
В.	on date of the appl Patent No.(s)		
∐ Ye	es 🛛 No		
6. Total nu	mber of application	ns and patents involved:	1
7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	losed - Any excess lited or debited to o	s or insufficiency should be deposit account	;
☐ Auth	norized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
8. Deposit	account number:		
ISE THIS SPA	CE		
tion is t	and ported and a	uv attached appuis s to se	
uon is true a	ани соггестали ал 	y attached copy is a true c	υρу

DO NOT L

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa

of the original document.

Dana L. Tangren Name of Person Signing

29 May 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 13869.11

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We:

(1) Name: Victor Borcherds

Address: 82-449 Avenue 61

Thermal, CA 92274

(2) Name: Donald Jeffries

Address: 4283 Moore Street, #3

Los Angeles, CA 90066

have invented a method, apparatus, and design entitled MANUFACTURE OF BATH RUFFLES

OR SPONGES hereinafter called the "invention." Preferred embodiments of said invention are

disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/019,211</u> filed <u>February 5,1978</u>

The Assignee, Cedric M. Borcherds, residing at 11 Lyon Avenue, Turramurra, New South Wales 2074, Australia desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to

issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire

interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful

papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this

Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent

applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or

infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

2

PATENT REEL: 9222 FRAME: 0311 Dated this K4 day of Francisco 1998.

Signature

Victor Borcherds
82-449 Avenue 61
Thermal, CA 92274

On 2 1998, before me personally appeared the above individual known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

CYNTHIA ANN DIAZ

COMM. #1159644

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

My Commission Expires October 26, 2001

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Unclo

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this day of FERVALY 1998.

Signature

Donald Jeffries

4283 Moore Street, #3

Los Angeles, CA 90066

On February 36, , 1998, before me personally appeared the above individual known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.



NOTARY PUBLIC Chalcans St. Residing at Cong Exach, CA

My Commission Expires:

G:\DATA\WPDOC\$\VFW\DLT\1386911.ASG

	JUN 2 1998 55
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	
County of RIVERSIDE	TRADEME
On FEBRUARY 24, 1998	before me, CYNTHIA ANN DIAZ, NOTARY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>VICTOR BORC</u>	CHERDS************************************
□ personally known to me – OR –XX pr	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity apon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
CYNTHIA ANN DIAZ COMM. #1159644 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Commission Expires October 26, 2001	executed the instrument. WITNESS my mand and official seal. Signature of Morary Public
	— OPTIONAL —
The state is formation below in not appuised to	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
rnough the information below is not required to fraudulent remov	val and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent remov	al and reattachment of this form to another document. Iment
fraudulent remov	al and reattachment of this form to another document. Iment
Description of Attached Document:	al and reattachment of this form to another document. Iment
Description of Attached Document: 4016. Title or Type of Document: 4016. Document Date:	Iment Specific Ation Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document: 40/E/ Title or Type of Document: 40/E/ Document Date: 5/Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	iment The Application Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document: 4016. Title or Type of Document: 4016. Document Date:	iment The Application Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document: 40/E/ Title or Type of Document: 40/E/ Document Date: 5/Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	iment The Application Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Iment Int Application Number of Pages: None Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Iment Int Application Number of Pages: None Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907
PATENT

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827